

**IN THE COURT OF THE MUNSIF, KOCHI**

Present :- Sri.Krishnankutty K.V., LL.B., LL.M, Additional Munsiff

Wednesday, the 28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016/6<sup>th</sup> Aswina, 1938

**I.A.No.2471/2016 in O.S.No.444/2014**

**Petitioners/Defendants 1,2,4 and 8:-**

1. B.S.Ramesh, S/o.Baban (Narayanan), House No.X/201, North Janardhana Temple Street, Amaravathy, Kochi - 682 001.
2. R.Raghuraj, S/o.Ramachandran (Goldsmith), Gopalakrishna Temple South Theruvu, Amaravathy, Kochi – 682 001.
3. M.Prabhakaran, S/o.Late Manjunath, SS Krishnan Street, Amaravathy, Kochi – 682 001.
4. Kannan, S/o.Late Sitharaman, Gopalakrishna Temple Street, Krishnan Street, Amaravathy, Kochi – 682 001.

By Adv. Uma R.Kamath.

**Respondents/Plaintiff/Defendants 3, 5 and 7:-**

1. Sree Gopalakrishna Temple Trust, Represented by its Managing Trustee G.Vishwanath Shet at Amaravathy, FortKochi Village, Cochin – 682 001.
2. Venu (Gold Smith), S/o.Late Ramakrishnan, Gopalakrishna Temple, South Theruvu, Amaravathy, Kochi – 682 001.
3. Prakesh (Gold Smith), S/o.Umanath, Father Gomez Road, Amaravathy, Kochi – 682 001.
4. L.Hari, S/o.Late Lakshmanan, Gopalakrishna Temple Street, Krishnan Street, Amaravathy, Kochi – 682 001.
5. B.S.Rajeev, S/o.Baban (Narayanan), House No.X/201, North Janardhana Temple Street, Amaravathy, Kochi - 682 001.

R1 - By Advs. S.Sundar and Priya P.A.

R2 – By Advs. A.Jayasankar, C.V.Manuvilsan,  
Manu Govind and Anjana A.

R3 to 5 – No Vakkalath.

This petition filed under section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure to allow the correction by correcting para numbers 32(a) instead of Para 33(a), Para 33 instead of para 34 and Para 33 (a) and 33 (b) instead of para 34(a) and 34(b) as in the amendment petition.

This petition come up for hearing before me on 28.09.2016 and the court on the same day passed the following:-

**ORDER**

This is a petition to amend the amendment application. Since the mistake occurred due to difference in the written statement filed and copy given to counsel. On verification of written statement, I am satisfied that there is merit in the contention of petitioner. Hence application allowed.

Pronounced in open court on this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

Krishnankutty K.V.  
Additional Munsiff

APPENDIX:- Nil

Additional Munsiff

CSS  
compd by: